Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0722R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH MADDEN GALANTER HANSEN, LLP, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $50,000 FOR A
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $90,000.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a first amendment to the
professional services agreement (city contract no. 24482) with Madden Galanter Hansen, LLP, substantially in
the form of that attached hereto as Exhibit A, increasing the contract amount by $50,000 for a total amount not
to exceed $90,000 payable from fund no. 110-700-1407-5304.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize a first amendment to the professional services
agreement with Madden Galanter Hansen, LLP, to increase the “not to exceed” amount by $50,000 for a total
not to exceed amount of $90,000. Madden Galanter Hansen, LLP, is a law firm retained by the city to provide
legal services relating to a city unemployment matter.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/22/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

